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Mr. John J, Ruthkey, 
Tenm.ile, Oregon .• 

Dear .Sir: 

(l 

·. 

November lO, 1955. 

It eppenrs that you are exercisillg.reasonable· 
dili(>ence in the ·prosecution of. work under your Perini t 

. No. n:96 and that you are entitled to -th" extension of 
time requested in your application.· I a,11 thor•s.f.'ore 
exf;cnding the time for the CO>lplete application 'of water 
under this pcmit until. October 1 1 1934,, · 

Yours, 'very truly, 

cm.s, i};, STRICKLIN' 
State Enfferlneer. 

By 

• 

V, S. Bevelle, Assistant • 

• 
LN 

' , 

. , 
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-·~~1~:'10 & &/· PERMITNo.7.t.2£........ . 

.-c.:?J~~,iJJ. : , ~PPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIMEJR(~~i<g~IlW[gJD) 
FOR COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER NOV g 1933 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, OREGON 

To THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: · 

L _j.od...., ./~- --·"'--:J~~-~-. 
State of (,,ft],. .. !?.kc. .... , ........................... : ......... , do hereby certify: 

That I am e owner and holder of Permit No . . 1.2 .. 'J..k ............ to appropriate the public waters 

of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, complete application of water was required to 

~-· have been made by ........................ &d; .................. ., 19.3.J .. 

That I have heretofore made application of water under said permit to the following extent: 

1 ... :3 .. :~----~-,/----..4L.-~~-~--.. '?.P.~ .. -~ .. --~ .... l.i ... a..~ 
· ·. -~-erzdd__~_~d:_--~---~--~-CliMr._ __ (;M __ ~J. 

~~- .· ,, -4--#d--~~t:n.d..c.UUL_;/.~---7-~-·---~-1.!!..~ 
.drr.:..b.~-~-r.ea/A _____ w~ .. J. .. ~2..-a:J .... Md.~------------------,. , 

That I am unable to make the complete application of water within the required time, for the 

following reasons, to wit : 

--~ .... w ..... CL!.<f .. iA .. gf{., ... Ph. .. J:~-~.cr.w:::: .. ~d.. ... Le::'. .. 6!..~ 

~:1~=:::=~~::~::!:~:::::~:::~::~:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the complete application of 

water under said permit to ....... ~/ ........................... ., 19 . .'>.:?. .. 

. . : --- --· --(::f Jf~-·iiir;;;.t.~~~-~£-A.:P:Pii<.-.;.:,;t.---
_1C&L:a. .... ~~-~;~-o£Wi;;:,;~;;~--· ~ 

• / 
\, 
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t!r, John J. Rathkey, 
Tenmtle, Oregon.-

Dear Sir; 

October 28, 1955. 

.. 

This is in reply to your' letter of Octooor 25th; por­
tuining to your Fermi t ·No, 7298, in which you st'l'l:e that you 
wia!'l to pcl'f'ect a right for 5t acree: but 1'.!11f<? only actually 
irrigated i;. acres although the other 2 acres are prenar.ed 
foi;- iniga.tion •. 

It would th'3refore &ppoar th.9.t your proo.l." should 
be considered av prematurely :;u'billi tto.d and that you sr..onld 
make application i'or an ex~ension of' t1.mo so that the re .. 
maining 2 acres 1'lny be '.irrigated befo-re proof ls m.ad!), I 
run ther'.l!'ore enclosing a form for your convenience in nub-. 
mi tting an application for an extension of ti;ne and if' un 
application i;:i suOO.itted indicat-ina: ·that reasonable diligence 
ha$ been sholln, 1lU exteneion may be grahted ami a form for 
m11.~ing pr<iof will ~ -sent you next see.son when you 1Vill hav.e 

,,had an. opportunity to irri~ato the tota1.o~:·aorei: • 

VSB:!Jl 
encl. 

.. 

'· ' 

CHAS. E. S'.fRICKLill, 
State ~ginesr. 

By 
V; S, Bovell!'. 1. Asstst.'lnt. 

• 
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Mr. John J, Hathkey, 
~~.Jllllile, Oregon. 

Dear Sib 

. ' 

' 
Os:tobor 10, 19,35. -

·.-

', , 

This ia in r~ply to·your lettor l:>f Octooor 16th 
in which you ftirnish information concerning the'l)l&tter of 
your . power devf)lo::m1en t, - -

Your lotter indi'cates that.you may very probably 
. wish to irriisato nore than .l~ acres, .snd I ·am still ~ 

doubt as to the ·total quantity 9f acreage Which has ·actual:J.y 
- bee.n placed under water and as to the amount which you ;1ill 

. eventually wish to irrigate. _ff you ,have irrigated -nll _of -
··the· llllldS t.hat you w.ish to obtain a right for', it will be 
. proper to. issue a oertif5.cate- at. this, tim13, but if you have. 
;iot, I would suggest- that you mUke' applicil.tion for an ax-. 
tension of timo within \?h'ich to apply the water on the ad-

:'- <li tional lands. -

.. 

, If .. a certificate is issued under the p!irm:tt for the 
-i·~ acres as shqwn in the pl?oof as. being l.rri,gated, the right 
wiil be limitod tq the frrigation of this n'Ulllbar 'of:' ac;ros; 
and in the event th-.t you should wish to irriga:te more acreage 
later, it Will be necessary t,o mako·a new_filing. 

' 

, ' 
'- ' 

Very truly yours, 

C!iAS, E, STRICKLIN, 
State· Engineer, 

' 
, 

By 
Bovelle.~ v. s. 

-~ 

:Assl.sta.'lto 

:. VSB:LN 
' . ·-

• 

,, 

- . 
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l\.\:r • John J • . RIU:.hkey 
Tel"lll!ile 
Oregot_i 

Dear Sire 

J 

' ' 

._ - fhis will e.cki:lowledge receipt of the .final proof. 
under your Fermi~ No• 7296, ioget.ller ;;ith your remitti:inee 
in the sul)l· o'f $1.00 r<o t.t.e eertif.ioate recoroine .fee. 
Receipt No. Hl€:43 ifil :tnoloaed. 

The proof appaa:t•<J t-o be 1r1 eatief'nctory form with 
the exoept;!.on that "1$ shovlcl have more specific informa-
tion cono6!l'!ling !';he po·cer plant, whtch ;rou· hav,, ins l;qll ed. 
It will be &ppreaii<ted it you 'l;ill edviee me at your early 
convenillnoe tile_ tot.~ head b('..illg ut.iliwd for the power plimt, 
thtit is, ,the -i'i;ill betweGn t.Jle tnba.ke 'Of-the po<l'er pipe line 
or flll!lle !Uld the bol<tom of trur'v:et;,r \~heel. !'he qull!ltltt 
of wa.ter wh\oh ie boini; t1sed for ~'"l' p'Urposes should aloo 
be stated, imd o aener<ll deitcriptd.on of the type oo.' water 
wneel ano g<:norutor s.hou1'1 be !d:ven, showili{~ the horl.lepower 
rating, kilowatt output, ete. I note- that you state in the 
last colllll!n under I~em 8, that only ~ eq·es have been 
irriga.tsd, and I am ·;:ondering if tllio is the tot.al amount 
of acreage which you desire to lrrlgeto. 

As -soon es t.he above information ls 't>Jm-lshed, yot!r 
pet'!lll t w1l.1' be place1. in line for the iasi,uinee.· of a certi-
ficate.· · · 

~SB EL 

trery truly yours 
-·. ~ ·-~v 

oEAB. i!1-. STPJ:cKl:!r 
.Sta~e Engineer "''· 

By V. S.; B ove:!,le, AeeH:., 

/ . 

\ 

" ' 
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Mr. John j, Rathkey, 
~enmile, Oregon • 

. -
Dear Sir: 

._ 

·-

October 2, _1955. 

In res;)onse to· your l<':!tter- of' $9ptomber 27th, I" a11 
_enclosing :l form for 'na.king final .p;roof under your Pormi t No, 
7t:sa. 'Ic ls not noces:'lary toot you tal.ce theae ;;:irpors to anyone 
:to prepare tjle::t<for you._ You should- atate un_der,Ite:a. 8 in the 
-last column the number of acres which you he.vii e<etusJ.ly irrigated, 
.. and give under Ih;n 9 a coinplote description of youi- dam or other 
d1; version: works as constl'.Uoted, together wl th <; iiemn:'1ption of the 

- main d.i,tohe:;, canals ·-or pfpe lines. Items 10, 11, 12- -and 13 should 
be fill~d out, and you should give. a brief description of your power 

· developmt!nt under- Item -15-; Your di'fida.vi t of appropriator .must be 
made before a Notaryi and an affidavit of t'!IO ll'itnesses "who are 
f'lll?liliar witi, your development t!lust alr,o be attached. The proof 

·should then_ be returned to 'this office wt th a -fee of' $1.00 for 
rocord:i,ng the Nat-er right -certi.ficate in the county records, 

• , • • I • 

When tl'...o proof' ii; received :U1 sa th•factory form, a. · 
cel;'tifice.te Will- be issued and forwarded to the County Clerk - -
for' -recording'in the county records,. and he c1ill then transm;!.t 
V4iil ·:aertificate to you. 

.-

VSB:LN 
encl~ 

Very j;ruly yours, 

CHAS, E. 3'fl'tIC!\Lit~, 
'$tde- l'lnll"L"JG\lr• 

By 
V-, S. Bovell a, Assistant. 





I 
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-~ .. 

Very ·truly youro 

CilAS;. E. STRIOll."LIN 
Sta~e Engineer, 

'" 

By. V. S, Bevelle~ Asst t~. 

.. _-, 

" ' 
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· · .•. ·. · .. '.~¢e1'oeiJ\lfioff1 ·lA!<. f!,o~linii;i(~( th• .Re~istor•d 'or ins!Lf~d Arlicle~ Ifie twig~ 
pij{f!ffe.r,ofwlifl!iap~ar•·on;lhe1a<e·<>fJbis Card.· .. . · · . , 

< . . . ·~lC:l'.dd~::;~~::~/!_~;~e;z~~I,~:''.'+:.,~;;•.: ....... ::.; . .::-'.: ..... 
-~i·r~~ . r: ·r.:-;~,('S~j;;ti@·cit'·~_e:,df4d:d~r·> - ~, -

·> • - ( t '·~·-'~ •!· I 

;"-·;;i·~' .,,_ ,. -_tr 
.. '. ,: :._.·;: ~~~--.-~~ .. -~~-~~:_~,~~"'~~;;,~~~<-~1}~~~~~-~~~i~ik~,t~~;:;rf1~~:~:, ::~~-~:-~·;:·~~-~~~~~";. 

• bak·o{Je(1~~fl;····z.1.-f '.~lJ!Zf~dlLi.:t=--•~--":'-" 193 ;;:, . 
. -~~-~ afj,1.1: r~- . . . . : , 

' --~·!si·~-il~~~~~~~:~i/lc'I!:· ~irS, '/ . ' 
·•' 
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Mr. John J~ P"1thkey1 
'l\mmile, pregon, 

Dear Sir: · 

c. 

-~ .. .... ~ .. ·- '{." ~ 
:, . ... - -

·~.- ~--:-~-: -.~·:·;_ 
. ::.--, 

. '· 
, . 

r 

This i:i ;l"l roply to your ietter ot October 15th 1n 
regard to your Permit No~ 72961 in which, ;ymt 01~tlin0 the ·amount 
of ;;ork you have done und;>r this pdruiit o.nd ths a""<:tent to ithich 
.you hava liJ?]'.llh>d the. l7ater to· beneficial US'i>. I believe the.t 
your letter indicates that you hilvio. shown reasonable dil,i$enee 
in the prosoc:i~:tion of~t<ork awl. th~t you ere entitled to an 
extension of time for the eo:aplet:!.on of aonst...-uet1.on l!Ild com­
plet~ appliostion of water, but since your letter does not inoi.ke 
application fo1· ~uch extension it is· iinpossilllo to grant you .an · 
extension of time. I believe that you will wish to make appli• 

· cation for extension, particularly· in view of the fact that. you 
state you intend to asssmble the water wheel this Winter. A 

-"for;r. iii encl-:i11ed for· Mking. applicetion for extension· of time, 
end upR'l Hi> rece.tpt properly filled out I believ1.> tbat an 
er.tension may be granted. 

VSB;LN 
encl. 

Very truly yours, 

OFIAS. E, S!RIG ., '--: 
State lfingi<1ee1\;; < 

~>' 

By 

/ 
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Mr. John J. 
'l'enmlle, 
Oregon. 

Dem- Sir: 

Rat.b.key, 

' ~ ..... "" - \ 

- . -

October l '7, 1951. 

This is in reply ·to your letter of Ootobor io, in "'lhich 
yo·, state that yv--ur dam was d!llllagtld by th@ fall of a lnrge tree 

,'-

and that it ;>ill be neceasliil'Y to de considerable repair work, which 
has prevented you fron completine your eppropriation within the· 
doscr:tbod tillle lifili ta. 

!t appears tJ.'lat yoi: have e:xercis<&l reasonable diligence in ~he 
prosecution of w0rk under thio parmi t end I believe the;-~ you a.re en-: 
titled ·w rm extension of time, .'l'he time limit; for the compleMon 
of construction and the com;>lete appliM.tion of water is, therefore, 
being extended until October 1, ~932, 

Very truly yours 

cnAs. J'.!. ST"1IClli1' 
St,ate Engineer 

'' 

.. \ 
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'' 

: 

?~r" J' cl·m.' J • 
'? w'.\lliil a, 
.O;t'&gon. 

Ra~y •. . . 

··rn vi"w of L!:o w\:.ate:i<'l!1 t.a t.~m:ts.inod ll1 yow: 
lutte;r of Uctobe:i.· 251:.l~ I &! €'.>::'-<>0?1iii:J.g thl'> time !'or com­
plotiotl o'{ c..ori~i:..1'11C t:ton -;_~ co.-li';:.lete ap,il.ice.tton of wu.ter 
under yow: Porm!.t llo. 7236 Ulltil i)ctcbEor 1, 1'.\51, 

" 

C.fl-\S,. 
S.tat .. o 

'· 

~--_,_·.~.;, 

•, 

· ..• 
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J>ear.~l . . 

.- , .... · i ·~ ~11a~ t~ t1mo toz< o~an~-ot 
. -~~~ ~,tl~:.Ppli~atl~ ct'-~ ;inder 
· ¥QU ~.No. 'f2fl6 un~U OCtobsr l. 1930.. :;: :pre­
aunii ~d·• '!d.ll stw ~.ts. to :srobn1U ~,am amt 
o~nl~ ml.ea,~ ~j~i) .. -~ ~li)' :tbta 
~<eeiaiai11i M soon~: etl''!1at'k :tf1:¢impJ.eted. . . . . . ·, . -.. ·" 

J 

' ' : . .. . 

. . 

' -

.. 

' . 

. . . 
Youra l,e:ey" t:i:'ul;v. 

' . . 

.R'lil!:A I;qPER i . 
~t~~v. 

.\ 

. ' 

\ 

' . 

• 

\ ~: . 

' 
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Ap. 10661 

7296 
,~ .......... -

John J, Ra tllkey, 
tookingglass, Oregon. 

.. -. ~- .· 
.• _, ... ,_ 

5,19 sec. ft, from Ten Mile Oreek for develop- 1 
mant of 5 theo. H. p,. and irrigation of 15 ! 
sores. I 

I 
l 



................... ·-- .......... --...... -· .......... -................................................................................................. -· ....................................... -...... ·-·---- ........................... --. ·-· ...... .. 
Form A 

. N~CE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION . 

I, ~~·------__ _(_~-~--·-------------' the holder of Application No .. /o~c;_:{,:f ____ , being 

__ 'j/2, -~ _ _ ___ Permit No .. T.i.'J .. I.. ____ , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 
r or Enlargement , ,g 

for the appropriation of _________ k"_ _____ . second-feet of the. waters of -4-1>t1C!UA'.kf.: ... kr .. .,.llM-11Ji_-__ rY.;:_~tf.& .. ~ 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endo7ef thereon by the State Engin&.7 · 

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the -----.S.------- day of .L'l!~------------, 192.'-., 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction work. 

·-----. - -~---- --"*---~------~--~----~<:.-·---~~--.--W-~---~ 
· The u1111ro11rlator ahou. st~t:"-fue .. ;~~~~--~i-t.;~ construction worl1, nun1ber of m€n ond feams e~loyed, ~c amount of work eomplet'ed up to the date of this 

-, 
·ot~t;;;;~t:·~~-;;,~-·;ddiii;;~~i-i~;;;;;a·u~~--~bi~i;-~~-;-;;~d-t~-~h~;;-ai~-bi;;1~~i~~-~r-;;;k·i~-;~;d·i;ith:·······-·-······················-·----·-···-··-·······-·-···-·····-··------------

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ___ _j_3_ ______ day of -~-----------------, 19Z.f-· 

--~7--'2~;--=-tP..a.e------------- __ :k~O'-R.,~ff:::f.-------------····-·······---· 
Fill out, detach. an~ to the state EnilneeJ", Salem, Oregon. ({j 

..................... ___ ---- -........... -·---- -- --.. ----·· .... --- . -- ---· -· .. -· -~ 
Form B 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

,.....,....,._,,.. __ ~ __ :_ -a-?~..2-:-------------------------'··--------, the holder of Application No./.Q_{,_{,_{ ___ . ___ , being 

__ _ __ ;. __ . ____ : PeAiit No.{.1.'1.b _______ ., issued by the State Engmeer of the State of Oregon 
o~erro!r or E n1gement) 

for the appropriation of __ S,Q_ ____________ second-feet of the waters of ____ :)~~~---f~--------------
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer, 

have completed the construction of the works described therein the ---------------- day of --------··--------------··------, 19 ...... , 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the 

____ compl!!.tion of construction work. _ 

Remarks: ____ JZ,yT_.cf_ -------- - -- -----·----·~ ---~---'JA.L~--------------- ___________ : __ ~----------
If the works hnve a Iesa· calla ty Urnn aa described 1n'f.h;·v~~ or you have definitely abandoned your plan of inlgafinll" y of the lands described 

·i;;·;~~-v~~;.;;i.·;·o·~-~~~d--;~·;;~t~-1~-~;d;;·;h;t·~;;;·;,~;;;d;·;;;;·~~i-b~--w;~~~~;;;u;·~~~-.;;b·o-r"e"ci.··----·--·------·--··---·--···-------------------------------------------------······--

IN ~ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .3 .. /---------- day of __ ;l11J ______________ , 19~ 
__ '1,.~---- -,;;~.~;;;:;.,;;;;;·----tRo:IJ£.._________________ zf"~c!---r?c,;,,~,,,;; .;:;-.;;,;· . .,----------------------------·----

Fill out, detach. a llU!Jl to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon. 
Form D should be used In reporting progress of work If more than 0110 year bas been allowed for completion . 

.._ ... _,....,._..._....._._"".> ............ ·-· .................... ....:. ·"'---~-·---- ... ·---· -·- -- •• ,._ ..... ~---.................. _. _____ ._...,. ______ ............................. _ ........... -----~-- ... ~--· •• - -.-.----~- ... - •• 
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l;ir,. JoM L nstllb7t 
LOold~·· 
Oi:'e3(ln. 

Deer Sir;_, 

• r. 

J\'m!J 1, 192 8 

-- --- ------ ,-

. l'cUJI' Pewt !ro. 729& covel'.Ul6 tho ai;ipreprlat1on of 
5.19 11eoexld feet of 11Ater from .!ilea. Jttle Cl:tHk !'or denl9p.. 

-moot (tf fJ:re thaoret'ice.l hOnepO'llU and 1ttiga'tion Gt l5 
aeres .. , 'l'he"t1ll.VI lWt tor COJl!Plet1on of eOl'lStnction a­
pirea todq • oi'IUUI 1. 1926. · Ji'!'CCI the -etatem.ent11 11ade in 
;rQ\U.' letter ®ted ~ £9th• it a.ppeare that. ;ftm. balfa unde _ 
~ tastl'lllat1on of-a.~ \'Iii.eel .and "111lt eu:tTicient ~?fl: 
has "Offn dom to entitle ~ou to mi 'Ut<:m111ion of t:lm& T<>r 
CCfl!Dlat1ons I"tn therefore mending thie tir!le limlt 
u:n.tn Jtm11 let. 1929. , 

mt do mt ooilaidel" 1t ndvisable to ~w.e ~te fo-r 
ihe tlSC! Of an etit-lre ftl'OOm tor tlle operation Of ll 'IW.diW 
wbeel whore the_wlllioi lo e1mpJ1' 1:lfltalllid in the natural' 
~l. A ~ to the ue ot vam in that mamer- v.o-uld 
be denied fOr Ute reooon that tMze muld be a very low 
&.ttic1enoy am b boat ~• ot the- VJD,ter ucru1d mt ?:1111 ll!tlde. 
If 701\ ba-ni gt~ 11,1) J'Olll' plan oz ~llil".Q ~ ovel'Bhllt 'liloel 

-IHI !\fl to utilile with ~le Uflc1~ the· qtatttiv of'. 
\'lia.tor M,,.:r-ted. i1i lll:011cl>l3 wUl ba ml.visabltl tc 8i.1ln1m.te 
ctlie power $ea-tve frcn 'J'OU1: cmitioote Of 'lmU?' ~t:. 
!'w+' ri.€,ht would then be confbmsd fl'Jr tb4 J.~tlon of 
11} ~ lWli tho •te~ '!'1hee1 wuld be eoneidflre4·onl3 e.s 
a !lliHIC9 o~ ltt~ the watet 1n the MtlU'fl ot a )}tlll:IPtng 
J?l.tmt. tow :t'idlt would 110t .eov&i> tl!e UM of water fl'Oll.I 
the .-traam tar ~:pei'o.tlon O'f-t~ wheel unless the wter is Oo!P 
ftmd. ~ ~on.trolled by nri!i'ioiol lllf!atllJ·- , · 

I- '- ~ 

-~1r1f veey tl'ltly •. 

I :Bllea tuper .-
, State Er!Bf.DeGl'• 

. -

• 
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- 1 

John J. Rath!cy, 
Lookingglasa; -
Oregon.-

- --

:l.i.ay l '7. 192 '7 • 

_ 'l.'he .curd which wo recently~sent you .and . 
abaut_ whi_ch you .wrote on IDiy 15 wao not a notice. -
that your Permit is to be c1mnelled,··but·merely· 

-cail:s your ·attention to the fact t!J,a.t you had' fail­
ed to aubrui t the not tee or beein11ing· of construc­
tion q1hich was a ttacheii to. yoilr Perilli t. · 

_ The time limit for beginning couetru'otion 
work under your .Perm! t wne May 10, llll::'i'. Your 
letter states- th1;t you did· some construction wo;:-k-

-1e1at: winter and so ~your .Permit is stiil in good 
stt>nding~ I nr:1 returning your·notice of .beginning 
of construction which you sBl}J; in so that you can 
till in· tho date \vhen co·nstruction '10rk iilas commenc­
ed. You ahou1d cor::plete this blank and retru•n H 

, to 1:1e promptly. The blruik11 to be fill!id out are 
-on the· 5th- line~.uf_j;Q..e __ not.!.!!!l __ ~·here r_ have checked 

-. with pencil. - · ' 
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